
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Meeting date: June 27, 2018

Department: Health Agenda Planning Date: June 21, 2018 Time required: 10

Contact: Pamela A Hutchinson, Division Director Phone: 503.588.5612

  Audio/Visual aids

 Department Head Signature:

       TITLE
Oregon Health Authority 2017-2019 Amendment #10 to the IGA for the Financing of Public Health 

Services #154123-0

Issue, Description & 

Background

Consider approval of Amendment #10  to the Oregon Health Authority 2017-2019 IGA 154123-0 with 

Marion County Health Department to operate and contract for the operation of Public Health Services in 

accordance with the policies, procedures and administrative rules of the OHA. OHA shall disburse the 

financial assistance award in monthly installments unless otherwise specified.

Financial Impacts: Amendment #10 to the 2017-2019 IGA for the Financing of Public Health Services adds $2,731,486 to the 

current funding. Additional funding for the 2017-2019 biennium will follow in future amendments.

Impacts to Department 

& External Agencies 
The Health Department anticipates no impact on other departments.

Options for 

Consideration:

1.  Approve Amendment 10 to OHA IGA #154123-0 for the Financing of Public Health Services, 

2.  Deny approval of Amendment 10 to OHA IGA #154123-0, or 

3.  Take no action at this time.

Recommendation: The Health Department recommends approval of Amendment 10 to OHA IGA #154123-0 for Financing 

of Public Health Services

List of attachments:
Amendment 10 to OHA IGA #154123-0 for Financing of Public Health Services

Presenter:
Pamela A Hutchinson, Division Director

 Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following:  (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:
Dwight D Bowles dbowles@co.marion.or.us








































































































































































































































































































































	Binder1.pdf
	Pages from BOC Agenda Review form LPHA 154123-10 signed.pdf
	3711_001.pdf

	3710_001.pdf
	3710_151.pdf

